Important Contact Information

Manitoba Runners’ Association
Leni Campbell, Executive Director
1046 Clarence Ave.

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 154

Phone: 204-477- 5185

E-mail: office@mraweb.ca

City of Winnipeg Zoning and Permit office (for Special Events permit)
Unit 100 — 30 Fort Street
Phone: 204-986-5140

Road Permit

Rob Kristjansson (this should be your first contact for city information)
Special Events Liaison

Planning Property & Development, City of Winnipeg
RKristjansson@winnipeg.ca

Phone: 204-986-7828

Cell: 204-941-9287

Food Permit

George Kellestine

Public Health Inspector

Community By-Law Enforcement Services
18-30 Fort St.

Winnipeg, MB. R3C 4X3

Phone: 204-986-6595

Fax: 204-986-4094

E-mail: gkellestine@winnipeg.ca

Police Services

Kevin Cisaroski

Patrol Sergeant # 1608

Winnipeg Police Service

Central Traffic Unit

Special Events / Speed Timing Coordinator
151 Princess St.

Winnipeg, MB. R3B 1L1

Phone: 204-986-5403, Cell: 204-479-5371
E-mail: KCisaroski@winnipeg.ca



Public Works
Road Closure permits
Phone: 204-986-7472

Results License Branch

If interested you can contact (Permits for food)
License Branch

Phone: 204-986-6420

Assiniboine Park

Brenda Bracken-Warwick

Events Manager

Phone: 204- 927-6015

E-mail: bbrackenwarwick@assiniboinepark.ca

Parks booking office (for permits to use St. Vital Park, Kildonan Park, Crescent Drive Park)
Phone: 204-986-7469

St. Vital Park Park foreman
Stu Krogh

Phone: 204-479-5474
E-mail: skrogh@winnipeg.ca

The Forks National Historic Site (Parks Canada — permit)
Jennifer Burnell, Special Events Coordinator

401 - 25 Forks Market Rd.

Winnipeg, MB, R3C 4S8

Phone: 204-984-1596

E-mail: jennifer.burnell@pc.gc.ca

Birds Hill Provincial Park

Emily English

Park Activity Coordinator

Phone: 204-654-6737

E-mail: emily.english@gov.mb.ca

Medical Services

Christian Clavelle (first choice for complete service)
Canadian First Aid Training

Phone: 204-955-9241

E-mail: cclavelle@cfat-fesc.ca

Website: www.cfat-fesc.ca



St. John’s Ambulance
Phone: 204-784-7000

Results/Timing

Steve Gajerski

Website: www.raceresults.ca
E-mail: timing@raceresults.ca

Race Photos

Marathon Photos (for on course and finisher photos, large events)
Steve Tomlinson

Phone: 250-493-6426

Cell: 250-328-9092

Website: marathon-photo.com

E-mail: stevetomlinson@marathon-photo.com

Music / Emcee

G & L Music (they have all there own equipment and do a good job)
Garnet Nazeravich

Phone: 204-255-3865

Superb Entertainment (for booking entertainment, blow-up slides, children’s
entertainers/activities)

Al Pitch, Events Coordinator

Phone: 204-233-2184

E-mail: alpitchtvgames@hotmail.com

Website: www.superbentertainment.ca

Providing storage and bag check on event day
Modular Storage Systems
Phone: 204-290-7858



